Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

24 Jul 2017 Recall: Argos - Fisher Price Infant Carrier - Group 0+

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

Argos
Fisher Price Infant Carrier - Group 0+

Following recent testing we found that the seat cover on the Fisher Price Infant Carrier, Group 0+ (0-13kg/new born-approx 12mths), catalogue number 399/9888 doesn't meet Furniture & Furnishings Fire Safety Regulations. As a precaution we have taken the decision to recall this product.

What you need to do
Check to see if your model is impacted by looking at the orange sticker on the side of the carrier. Impacted products can be identified by looking at the ECE & model numbers. If yours is affected we recommend that you return it to your nearest Argos store for a full refund as soon as possible.  

Catalogue number 399/9888
ECE R44.04 approval number 045126
Model number LB-320

Fisher Price

Any questions?
Telephone - UK - 0345 600 5388
Telephone - ROI - 1800 535 091

No other Fisher Price or Argos product is affected by this safety notice.

We wish to thank you for your cooperation and apologise for any inconvenience

Related website